High-Performance Distance Sensor

PNBCO007

Part Number

LASER

o Constant, surface-independent measured values

o Highly precise measurement with a maximum lin-
earity deviation of 0.05%

o Industry 4.0 compatible thanks to Industrial
Ethernet

o Thermally stable measured values without any
warm-up phase

Sensors from the PNBC range work with a high resolu-
tion CMOS line array and determine distance to the ob-
ject by means of angular measurement. Top quality op-
tics permit measured values with 16-bit resolution.
Thanks to proven algorithms, stable measured values
are obtained even for complex surfaces, for example
sheet metal with speckle effect. They demonstrate out-
standing accuracy with maximum linearity deviation of
just 0.05%, and required only a short warm-up phase
thanks to minimized temperature drift. Values are read
out simultaneously via the analog output and the inter-
face. Up to 4 switching outputs can be taught in exter-
nally. An incremental encoder input rounds the product
out.

Technical Data

Working Range
Measuring Range
Resolution

Linearity Deviation

Light Source

Wave Length

Service Life (T = +25 °C)
Laser Class (EN 60825-1)
Max. Ambient Light

Spot Diameter

Supply Voltage

Current Consumption (Ub = 24 V)
Switching Frequency

Response Time

Output rate

Temperature Drift

Temperature Range

Switching Outputs

Switching Output Voltage Drop
Switching Output/Switching Current
Analog Output

Short Circuit Protection

Reverse Polarity Protection
Overload Protection

Teach Mode

Interface

Baud Rate

Protection Class

250...650 mm
400 mm

6,1 ym

200 pym
Laser (red)
658 nm
100000 h

2

10000 Lux
<1,2mm

10...30 VDC
280 mA

15 kHz

<33 pus
10...30000 /s
0,005 %/K
-10...40 °C
4

<15V

100 mA
0...10 V/4...20 mA

VT, FT

Ethernet TCP/IP
100 Mbit/s

n

Setting Method Teach-In
Housing Material Aluminum
Degree of Protection 1P67
Connection M12 x 1; 8-pin
Type of Connection Ethernet M12 x 1; 4-pin
Optic Cover Glass

Web server yes

Scope of delivery

Callibration report

Configurable as PNP/NPN/Push-Pull
Switchable to NC/NO

Connection Diagram No.

Control Panel No.

Suitable Connection Technology No.
Suitable Mounting Technology No.

Complementary Products

Switch ZAC51xNO01
wTeach2 software DNNF005
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the innovative family
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® 68 = Supply Voltage Indicator
83 = Signal
85 = Link/Act LED
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1 = Transmitter Diode

2 = Receiver Diode

3 = M4 on both sides

All dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.03937 Inch)
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z Time Delay (activation b Valve Control Output 0 V

SVNSynchionization MM Wire Colors according to
R S [ —
RDY Readi = Groundini BN iiii

cL Clock Rx+/— Ethernet Receive Path oG Oranie
@ I0-Link Bs  Interfaces-Bus A(+)/B(-) GN  Green

IN  Safety Input Mai Mainet activation VT Violet
Signal_Signal Output EDM  Contactor Monitorini WH  White

ENorsizz Encoder 0-pulse 0-0 (TTL) ENsrsaz Encoder B/B (TTL) GNYE: Green/Yellow
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Specifications are subject to change without notice




